RESOLUTION NO. 96-__58

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CHAIRMAN OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION TO EXECUTE AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT CREATING FIRST COAST JOBS AND EDUCATION CONSORTIUM BETWEEN THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE AND THE COUNTIES OF CLAY, NASSAU, PUTNAM AND ST. JOHNS; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida:

Section 1. The Chairman of the County Commission is hereby authorized to execute an Interlocal Agreement, in substantially the form as is attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof, creating The First Coast Jobs and Education Consortium providing for a multijurisdictional consortium between the counties of Clay, Nassau, Putnam, St. Johns and the City of Jacksonville in order to collectively accomplish the responsibilities of each party under Florida's workforce development initiative.

Section 2. This resolution shall become effective upon signature of the Chairman of the County Commission or upon becoming effective without the Chairman's signature.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 25th day of March, 1996 by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: Chairman

Attest:

By: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the

Nassau County Attorney: